ey COMMERCIAL: LOAN MODIFICATIONS - PA - NCS PHILA
SOFTPRO

SELECT Processing a Loan Modification Order

Follow these steps to enter a Loan Modification. Refer to the applicable section for,
> New Policy is issued for the Loan Modification | Page 3
Y Endorsement is issued for the Loan Modification | Page 6

Opening the Order

1. Create a new order New Order
2. Select the, Preic m; 5
a) Prefix Order number: 180397 |

~ =Y

Tnstaccourt:  ((NCSCWPAWFSSS?  +])
b) Trust Account

Settlement type: ¢ Closing Disclosure

3. Click the Search icon to select the template, [PA or PIT] TITLE & Commercial
ONLY SALE (IMPORT); click OK € HUD-1
4. Click the OK button to generate the order Bt o i

N =
Order/ Template A"
EPA TITLE ONLY SALE (IMPORT) )

5. From the Express Order Entry screen, select the,

i = Order Status: InP
a) Transaction type = Other )4 Express Order Entry rder Status: InProcess
- Buyer:
b) Order type = Title Only
¢) Product type = Other L Sy cudes
. Transaction type pon
d) Policy type = Loan Only O Rt [V Commerdial Order type: [Titie only |
Constructi
" Refinance F _oh‘s e Product type: {Dthef ll
€ Equity [T Outof county Policy type: !_Loan Only -
@:Hher
6. Select (or enter) the,
a) Escrow p -~
officer/Closer Escrow office: 4 "l Chicago Title In...  Escrow officer/Closer: | -
b) Pre Pre-closer [Escrow assistant | ﬂ
closer/Escrow Title office: T vl Chicago Title In...  Title officer /Examiner: | j
assistant

c) Property address; tab over to the Zip Code to enter (this pulls in the City, State and County)

Property address: 0715? Loan Medification Way ) }
I |
City: [Phiadeiphia state: [PA_ ] (Zio.Coder)19101-

.

© 2018 Fidelity National Financial Page 10f 9
Dated: 09.21.2018



P |

COMMERCIAL: LOAN MODIFICATIONS - PA - NCS PHILA

SOFTPRO

SELECT

codes.

not exist

N\

NOTE: Do not use the Principal amount of loan field to enter

the loan amount. The Policy Selection screen is used to enter
the necessary information.

7. In the Office Speed Code field, enter the code for your office; press
the Spacebar to run

HINT: Click the Office Speed Code link to view the available

8. Navigate to the Order Contacts screen
9. Using placeholders first, enter all applicable Contacts;

use the Add Contacts H icon if a placeholder does |

These are populated by use

of the Office Speed Code

10. Highlight the Seller Contact

11. Click the Delete Selected Contact icon to remove

Processing a Loan Modification Order

Lender:

Principal amount of loan:

.L 'i

Qfﬁce Speed CodesD' xctd 1&

Customer Speed Codes:

E’ress the Spacebaa

W Order Contacts i
Buyer: JAR
Yo
j Type l Name | Code;]
Attomey (BA) AT\
Attomey (SA) AT2
Attomey (L) AT3
Buyer/Bomower JARS Inc. B
Govemment G
Govemment Simplifile G2
Lender L
Other (3rd Party Vendor) 0
Other (3rd Party Vendor) 02
Other 03
[\_ Other 04 J
Seller 5
Settlement Agent Chicago Title Insurance Company A
Settlement Agent Chicago Title Insurance Company A2
Settlement Agent Chicago Title Insurance Company A3
TITLE LOCAL BRANCH Chicago Title Insurance Company T
O
| Type | Name
Ntmey (SA)
omey (L)
leyer.-"Bormwer JARS Inc.
@ovemment
dovemment Simplifile
ender
Pther (3rd Party Vendor)
IOther (3rd Party Vendor)

If you are issuing an Endorsement for the loan modification, skip to page 6; otherwise continue on to the next steps.

© 2018 Fidelity National Financial

Page 2 of 9
Dated: 09.21.2018



P |

S

.

COMMERCIAL: LOAN MODIFICATIONS - PA - NCS PHILA

OFTPRO

SELECT

Processing a Loan Modification Order

»  Issuing a New Policy for the Loan Modification
1' NaVIgate to & Poli Selection Order Status: InProcess
the Po“Cy u \“- 4 Buyer: JARS Inc. Transaction Type: Othe
Selection
screen Policies to be Issued
2. Click the o =
Po“cy Lookup Policy Type | Proposed Insured | Coverage Amount | Version Code | Version
. Loan P
Code link b
3. Double-click
to select the
applicable Loan: [
VerSion —-—Hl’ PO6A_L_PA LoanPol ALTA Loan Policy, as modified by TIRBOP (06/17
5l : — 02-PA P15A_L_PA_SFLnCuV ALTA Short Form Residential Loan Policy - Cument
olicy version:
|_ 03-PA P15A_L_PA_BpLCuA ALTA BExpanded Coverage Residential Loan Policy
4. In the Coverage amount field, Loan: r_ =l
enter the amount Policy lookup Code: [Posa_L_PA_LoarPal Coverage amount:{|  $403,000.00
Policy version: ALTA Loan Policy, as modified by TIRBOP (06/17/06) _AJ
5. Navigate to the Title Insurance Premiums screen
6. From the Title Insurance Premium ction
Policy type : ,
drop-down, i (oA =
select Loan Zone [ Area: %_'J
7 From the Underwriter: [LJ _'_l Chicago Title Insurance Company
PO“C)’ code Policy type: qLoan :D
drop— down Policy code: .PACT -10-Modification Policy - 5-10y w/ New Property ' i'. '
select an PACT-01-Standard Loan Policy "

] PACT-02-Short Form Loan Policy I,
applicable . PACT-03-Expanded Loan Policy /
Modification PACT-04-Short Form Expanded Loan Policy b
Poli PACT-06-Sheriff's Distribution - Tax Sale

oney PACT.07-Sheriffs Distribution - Other Type ¢
iPACT-10-Modification Pol 5-10y w/ New Property
— 4 PACT-11-Modification Policy - 5-10y w/ Increase Loan Balance
PACT-12-Medification Policy - 5-10y w/ No Increase Loan Balance
PACT-13-Modification Policy - <5y w/ New Property
o PACT-14-Medification Policy - <5y w/ Increase Loan Balance
ANPACT-15-Modification Policy - <5y w/ No Increase Loan Balance

8. Open the National Rate Calculator (NRC)

VN

© 2018 Fidelity National Financial

Page 3 0of 9
Dated: 09.21.2018



P |

COMMERCIAL: LOAN MODIFICATIONS - PA - NCS PHILA

SOFTPRO

SELECT

¢) Underwriter

Processing a Loan Modification Order

9. Select from the respective drop-downs,
a) Property Location State
b) Property Location County

General Info
Amounts
Endorsements

Start Over

FNF Terms of Use

FNF Pnivacy Motice

Contact Us

fnf.com National Rate Calculator

Retrieve a quote: | Enter quote number Go

General Info

If the State and/or Underwriter you are looking for is not available in the lists below, it is either because this
site does not yet support that State/Underwriter or because the Quote Effective Date you entered is not
supported. Te determine whether the State/Underwriter is supported, enter today's date as the Quote Effective
Date.

In some cases, ong or more FNF brand underwriters may not do business in & particular county, even though &
premium is calculated for that underwriter/county. To find out if an underwriter does business in a county,
contact a local office.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you. For more information, please contact your local dosing
or title office.

The system may be unavailable nightly between SPM and 10PM ET for scheduled maintenance or updates.

To ensure an accurate rate quote,
:ﬁ please verify that the Quote Effective

Lhato o

Quote Effective Date: 9/21/2018

pra=1

Property Location: State™ Pennsylvania ¥

Property Location: County Philadelphia i

Underwriter: Chicago Title Insurance Company &
Order Number:
et *Click here to view the status of states not listed.

10. Click Next

N\

11. On the Amounts screen, select/enter the,
a) Transaction Type = New or Refinanced Loan(s) (with or without Owner’s policy)
b) Amount of Loan #1 = coverage amount entered in SoftPro Select (Step 4 above)
c) Verify the Policy Form
d) Click Finish (or Finish and Print, if needed)

VN

© 2018 Fidelity National Financial

Page 4 of 9
Dated: 09.21.2018



P |
OFTPRO

S

COMMERCIAL: LOAN MODIFICATIONS - PA - NCS PHILA

Amounts

Transaction Type? New or Refinanced Loan(s) (with or without ... *)

£403,000.00

Amount of Loan #1

Amount of Loan #2

Amount of Loan #3

Amount of Loan #4

Amount of Loan #5

Property Type Residen... ~

Is a Closing Protection Letter requested for Yes ® o
this transaction?

A fee for Closing Protection Letter, or similar coverage will be charged if the state where the closing
takes place charges a closing protection fee. Closing is defined as signing the insured property
related documents under the Company's supervision, either in a FNTG office or using a FNTG
selected and approved mobile notary. If the insured documents are not signed under the Company's
supervision, closing is deemed to take place in the location where the funds are disbursed. For
closings that take place in a different state than the property location, please contact your

Processing a Loan Modification Order

settlement agent for a quote.

Are the policies in this transaction being Yes ® No
issued under the Approved Attorney

Procedure?

Wil this transaction include Escrow Services? Yes ® No
Is an Owner's policy being issued as part of Yes ® No

this transaction?

Loan 1 Questions

More Info

More Info

Policy Form?

(ALTA Loan Policy (as mg

Endorsements Finish Finish and Print
| | | |
. —_

General Info

Reference Number: Quote Number:

PHIX180719 47879345

Property Location: State Pennsylvania

Property Location: County Philadelphia

Underwriter: Chicago Title Insurance Company
Quote Effective Date: 9/21/2018

12. Take note of the Policy
Premium amount shown

N\

Transaction Information

Q. Transaction Type?

- New or Refinanced Loan(s) (with or without Owner's policy)
Amount of Loan #1

- $403,000.00

Property Type

- Residential

Is a Closing Protection Letter requested for this transaction?
- No

Are the policies in this transaction being issued under the Approved Attorney Procedure?
- No

Will this transaction include Escrow Services?

- No

Is an Owner's policy being issued as part of this transaction?
- No

Loan 1 Information

Policy Question(s):

Q. Policy Form?
- ALTA Loan Folicy (a5 modified by TIRBOF)

Liability Amount; $402,000,00

© L £ e o ©

© 2018 Fidelity National Financial

Policy Premium: £2,365.77
Endorsements Cost
No endorsements were selected. --
Endorsement Total: $0.00
Total Charges for the Policy: £2,365.77
Grand Total: $2,355.7?|

Page 50f 9

Dated: 09.21.2018



OFTPRO

S

)

COMMERCIAL: LOAN MODIFICATIONS - PA - NCS PHILA

SELECT

In SoftPro Select,

13. Navigate to the Title Insurance
Premiums screen if not already

14.

15.

16. Continue processing order as

there

Click the Loan Policy Premium
and Split more/less bar Toan Poli

In the Base premium field, enter
the NRC > Policy Premium
amount noted above (in Step 12)

normal

Processing a Loan Modification Order

REemarks: |

O O Title Insurance Premiums

Order Status: InProcess

Buyer: JARS Inc.

(Loan Policy Premium and Split

)

Premium
Basis: lLoan Amount j
Coverage amount:
Method: Default
Rate table:
Base premium:

Invoice: l 1 j
Bil code:

Issuing an Endorsement for the Loan Modification

1.

Navigate to the
Title Insurance
Premiums screen

From the Policy
type drop-down,
select Loan

Policy code =
blank

In the Coverage
amount field,
enter the unpaid
principal balance
of the loan before
the modification

. ’ Order Status: InProcess
O P Title Insurance Premiums §
Buyer: JARS Inc, Transaction T
Title Insurance Premiums (1)
= - Default Spits
Loan | Underwriter | Commitment | Title Insurance Premiul
1 Chicago Title Insurance Company PHIX180724 LP: PHIX180724 LP: $0.00
<
Title Insurance Premium Selection
State: pA |
Zone [ Area: j
Underwriter: U I vl Chicago Title Insurance Company
= =
Policy type: qman od
Policy code: Q
Description:

Underwriter case number:

Loan:

Commitment:

Ny

Loan Policy

Policy number:

Coverage amount:

Call, o

|PHIX 180724

|

§178,000.00
Call

Prior policy adjustment:

a

© 2018 Fidelity National Financial

Page 6 of 9
Dated: 09.21.2018



el [ COMMERCIAL: LOAN MODIFICATIONS - PA - NCS PHILA

SOFTPRO

SELECT Processing a Loan Modification Order

NOTE: If new property is being added,
1. Click the Prior Policy Adjustment link

2. In the Coverage amount field, enter the value of the new property

Loan Policy
Policy number: IPHD( 180724 l
Coverage amount: §178,000.00 Prior policy adjustment:
Seller pay %: L 1 Salles ansacou. [ 1
£ A Order Status: InProcess
W Prior Policies
" Buyer: JARS Inc. Transactiq
Policy: |Loan Policy LI Coverage amount: $178,000.00
Prior Policy Number l PﬁorPoicyCuverageknou’tl Prior Policy Eff
$100,000.00
4
Prior policy type: |Loan -.-I Coverage amount: $100,000, E.E.;

3. Press the ESC key to return to the Title Insurance Premiums screen

4. Continue on to next steps

5. Navigate to the Endorsements screen

Click the Add Endorsements 1 icon

6.
7. In the Search field, enter 500, click Search
8. Check the PA 500 check box
9. Click the OK button

W oo Order Status: InProcess

W\ Endorsements S A

- Buyer: JARS Inc. Transaction Type: Purchase
Title product: !_Loan Policy j Coverage amount: $178,000.00

Available Endorsements ( ) l

Lookup Code | Code | Description
E14PA1500 PA 1500 TIRBOP 1500 - Construction Loan Policy-Loss of Priority (ALTA 32-06)
[¥1 E17PAS00 PA 500 TIRBOP 500 - Mortgage Modffication (ALTA 11-06 as modfied by TIRBOP)

N\

D

Page 7 of 9

2018 Fidelity National Fi ial
© 2018 Fidelity National Financia Dated: 09212018



SOFTPRO

COMMERCIAL: LOAN MODIFICATIONS - PA - NCS PHILA

SELECT

a)

b)

f)

h)
i)

J)

K)

m)

n)

N\

10. Enter the,

New liability
amount = unpaid
principal balance
under the
modification
agreement

Issued date = the
original policy
date

Effective date =
the date of the
new endorsement

d) Property Location State

Underwriter

g) Click the Next button

Processing a Loan Modification Order

Lookup Code: [E17PAS00

Code: |PA 500

Description: [TIRBOP 500 - Mortgage Modification (ALTA 11-06 as modified by TIRBOP)

Transaction code: |4304 - New liability amount: £125.000.00)

Issued date:

[01/01/2016

Calculate Charge

Minimum charge:

Charge based on: 4 Ll
Multiplication %: _— %
Adjustment: +/- '.

Charge: Taxable

Effective date:

Maximum charge:

Amount: |

|7 Calculate charge \ | P
seller pay: e
Line: |TITL.05 »| css
Invoice: 1 Ll

Bill code: 5“[1711

/

The Charge field auto-populates with the applicable amount.
11. Open the NRC

12. Select from the respective drop-downs,

e) Property Location County

13. On the Amounts screen, select/enter the,

Transaction Type? = Extended/Modified Loan(s) Only

Unpaid Principal Balance of Loan Before Modification = coverage amount entered in SoftPro

Select

Is the modified loan being insured by a new Loan policy(s) or by a PA 500 endorsement to the
existing policy(s)? = Endorsement to the existing

What is the timeframe for the modification? = check the applicable radio button; use the time

from the original policy date to the date of the new endorsement

Value of any new property(s) being added under the modification agreement (if applicable) =

enter if applicable

Increase in unpaid principal balance under the modification agreement (if applicable) = this is

the New liability amount entered in SoftPro Select (Step 10a above)

Policy Form = this must be completed even though you are not issuing a new policy

© 2018 Fidelity National Financial

Page 8 of 9
Dated: 09.21.2018




e COMMERCIAL: LOAN MODIFICATIONS - PA - NCS PHILA

SOFTPRO

SELECT Processing a Loan Modification Order

o) Click Finish (or Finish and Print, if needed)

Amounts

Transaction Type? ( Extended/Modified Loan(s) Only v .
Unpaid Principal Balance of Loan Before ( £178,000.00 '

Madification

Property Type Residen... ~

Is a Closing Protection Letter requested for Yes ® nNo

this transaction?

A fee for Closing Protection Letter, or similar coverage will be charged if the state where the closing
takes place charges a closing protection fee. Closing is defined as signing the insured property
related documents under the Company’s supervision, either in a FNTG office or using a FNTG
selected and approved mobile notary. If the insured documents are not signed under the Company's
supervision, closing is deemed to take place in the location where the funds are disbursed. For
closings that take place in a different state than the property location, please contact your
settlement agent for a quote.

Are the polices in this transaction being Yes ® No  More Info
issued under the Approved Attorney

Procedure?

Will this transaction include Escrow Services? Yes ® No  More Info
Is this transaction eligible for the ®) Yes Mo  More Info

Extended/Modified Loan rate?

Is the modified loan being insured by a ne( Endorsement to the existin... ¥ '
Loan policy(s) or by a P4 500 endorsement
to the existing policy(s)?

What is the timeframe for the modification? Within 5 years frem the date of the original mortgage
or the last insured medification (whichever is most
recent)

More than 5 years but within 10 years from the date of
the original mortgage or the last insured modification
{(whichever is most recent)

Maore than 10 years from the date of the original
mortgage or the last insured modification (whichever is
most recent)

Value of any new property(s) being added under $100,000.00
the modification agreement (if applicable)

Increase in unpaid principal balance under the $125,000.00
medification agreement (if applicable)

Modification Questions

Policy Form? ‘ ALTA Loan Policy (as modified by TIRBOP) v ,

[ Endorsements (| Finish __||) Finish and Print_|
S

14. Verify the Endorsements Cost PA 500 (ALTA 11-06 as modified by TIRBOP) - Mortgage Modification

matches SoftPro Select

15. Continue processing your |

Policy Question(s):
Q. Policy Form?
- ALTA Loan Policy (as modified by TIRBOP)
Liability Amount: $403,000.00
Policy Premium: -
$1,841,79
= T
Total Charges for the Policy: $1,841.79
Grand Total: $1,841.79

SoftPro Select order as normal

.

VN

© 2018 Fidelity National Financial

Page 9 of 9
Dated: 09.21.2018



	 Issuing a New Policy for the Loan Modification
	 Issuing an Endorsement for the Loan Modification

